
Province Government 

Sudurpashchim Province 

Ministry Of Social Development 

Tikapur Hospital  
Tikapur , Kailali 

Invitation for Sealed Quotation for the procurement of  Oxygen Filling Booster. 
 

Date of first Publication:2079/02/09 
 

1. Tikapur Hospital Tikapur Kailali  invites sealed quotations from registered Suppliers for the supply, delivery & 

installation  of   Oxygen Filling Booster  as below:  

Sealed Quotation No: Description of procurement Bid Security 

Amount (Nrs.) 

Source of Fund 

TH/Kailali/SQ/GOODS/17/078/079 Procurement of Oxygen Filling 

Booster 

80,000.00 Province 

Government 

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of  Tikapur 

Hospital  Kailali , Email: tikapuraspatal@gmail.com, Phone no: 091-560488,  9848443472. 

3. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the office Tikapur Hospital Tikapur Kailali by 

eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with up to date copy of company/firm registration 

certificate, Business registration, PAN/VAT registration,Tax clearance of last FY and upon payment of a non-

refundable fee of NRs. 1000.00 Voucher depostited in the below description account till 2079/02/23  during office 

hours. 

Name of the Bank: Rastriiya Banijya Bank 

Name of Office: Tikapur Hospital , Tikapur Kailali 

Office Code no. : 3500277027 

Office Account no.: 1000200010000 
Rajaswa (Revenue) Shirshak no. : 14229 

4. Sealed bids must be submitted to the office Tikapur Hospital Tikapur  Kailali by hand on or before 12:00PM on 

2079/02/24. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' 

representatives who choose to attend at 2079/02/24, 2:00 PM at the office of Tikapur Hospital Tikapur Kailali. Bids 

must be valid for a period of 45 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security mentioned in 

above table, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.If bidder wishes to submit the 

Cash Security, the cash should be deposited in the Account of Pradesh Lekha Niyantrak Karyalaya Deposit Account 

No. 4170100202030000 , Office Code no. : 3500277027 at Rastriya Banijya Bank Dhangadhi and submit the 

receipt of the deposited amount of cash along with the Sealed Quotation. 

5. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall 

be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified 

for the original last date of bid submission. 

6. Things remains to specify in this notice will be according to the prevailing law of Nepal, Public Procurement 

Act 2063 & regulation 2064. 

For more details: Contact no 091-560488 , Mob no: 9848443472 

  Email at :tikapuraspatal@gmail.com 

 


